C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number 20181025-E116386
Report Reference E116386-20020430
Issue Date 2018-OCTOBER-25
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

Series ratings No
Tripping Class TC 3  at 50°C
Type Code OC Overcurrent type
User Group UG A (General Industrial)
Terminals FW 0 (Suitable for factory wiring only)
Overload Rating OL 0 (Tested at 1.5 times amp rating for
general use)
Short-circuit current ratings SC
U (Indicates that the short-circuit test
was conducted without series
overcurrent protection)
2 (Indicates that recalibration and
dielectric strength tests were performed
as part of short-circuit testing)
Enclosure size 3 x 5 x 3 inch 76 x 127 x 76 mm
UL Category Codes QVNU2, QVNU8
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number 20181025-E116386
Report Reference E116386-20020430
Issue Date 2018-OCTOBER-25
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
Page 3 of 5
Torque: 3.5Nm for all wire types and sizes, additional the following ratings were tested.
Interrupting ratings:
5kA at 277V AC 1 pole and 1 pole + N
7.5kA at 240V AC 1 pole and 1 pole + N
14kA at 120/240V, 240V AC
2 pole, 1 pole + N and 1 pole in pairs
(series rating)
5kA at 480V AC 2, 3, 4 pole and 3 pole + N
3.5kA 60V DC 1, 2, 3 and 4 pole devices
Wire Range: AWG 18 - AWG 4 0.75 – 25mm2, solid, multi stranded and
flexible wires, only copper wires
Copper Wire 25mm²
AWG 4
(21.1mm²) 16mm²
AWG 6
(13.3mm²) 10mm²
AWG 8
(8.4mm²) 6mm²
AWG 10
(5.3mm²)
Fine stranded 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm
Stranded - - 3.5Nm - 3.5Nm - - -
Solid - - - 3.5Nm 3.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm
Copper Wire 4mm²
AWG 12
(3.3mm²) 2.5mm²
AWG 14
(2.1mm²) 1.5mm²
AWG 16
(1.3mm²) 1mm²
AWG 18
(0.82mm²) 0.75mm²
Fine stranded 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm
Stranded - - - - - - - - -
Solid 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm 2.5Nm
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number 20181025-E116386
Report Reference E116386-20020430
Issue Date 2018-OCTOBER-25
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/